Village of River Forest 2024 Lead Service Line Replacement Project Bid Tabulation October 24, 2024

	BASE BID				Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 40 Noll Street		Miller Pipeline, LLC 301 Arthur Ave		Bluewater Construction, LLC 258 Bluewater Drive		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive	
				Waukegan, IL 60085		Mount Prospect, IL 60056		Wauconda, IL 60084		Cary, IL 60013		
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Exploration Trench	Foot	250.0	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	
2	Videotaping (Interior and Exterior)	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
3	Private Water Service Line, Copper Type K	Each	150.0	\$4,425.00	\$663,750.00	\$4,350.00	\$652,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$375,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,025,000.00	
4	Private Water Service Foundation Connection	Each	150.0	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$633,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	
5	Private Water Service Meter Connection	Each	150.0	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$337,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	
6	Site Restoration Per Location	Each	150.0	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$750.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	
7	Items Directed By the Engineer	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
8	Portable Toilet	Ea/CAL MO	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	Contractor Furnished Construction Layout	LS	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
10	Traffic Control and Protection	SL	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	

ITEMS TO BE FURNISHED AND CONSTRUCTED ONLY IF REQUESTED IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER

AUP 1 Private Water Service Line, Copper Type K, 2"	Each	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00				
AUP2 Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00				
AUP3 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repair 6" WQP	Foot	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$800.00				
AUP 4 Curb Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	\$700.00	\$425.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				

As Calculated	\$975,300	00	\$987,575.00	\$1,844,250.00	\$2,270,000.00
As Read	\$975,300	00	\$987,575.00	\$1,844,250.00	\$2,270,000.00

= Denotes Corrected Calculation